CONDITIONS GOVERNING TICKETS

The following conditions apply to fares between
stations of the Norfolk and Western and Bus
Route 835.

ONE-WAY TICKETS are on sale, limit of six months
including date of sale. Tickets are not good
for passage of more than one person per trip.

WEEKLY TICKETS (Sold by Ticket Agent)

CONDITIONS OF SALE

Ticket 1s valid for unlimited rides, for the week
1ssued. Good only for the exclusive use of the
person named on back of the ticket, between lim-
1ts of the zones as shown on the face of the tick-
et. Tickets will be on sale beginning Thursday

of the preceding week.

MONTHLY TICKETS (Sold by Ticket Agent)

Elderly/Handicanped and Student tickets
are (00D ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL USE OF T+E
TICKET PURCHASER. Monthly and Week'y
tickets are GOOD ONLY FOR THE EXCLUSIVE
USE OF THE PERSON NAMED ON THE BACK 0F
THE TICKET. [f presented by any other
person., the ticket will be confiscated by
the Conductor or Driver.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Valid for unlimited rides, for the calendar

month issued. Good only for exclusive use of the
person named on the back of the ticket, between
limits of the zones as shown on the face of the
ticket. Tickets will be honored until noon of
the first business day of the succeeding month.
Tickets will be on sale the 23rd day of the pre-
ceding month.

ELDERLY/HANDICAPPED TICKETS (Sold only to persons

upon presentation of a valid RTA Senior Citizen

or Handicapped Identification Card)

RTA ldentification Cards must be shown wher the
reduced fare ticket 1s purchased and when re-
sented for passage on trains. The carrier is
not responsible for issuance of the RTA Identi-
fication Card or determining qualification for
the issuance of such cards.

STUDENT_TICKETS

Sold only to full-time students of high school

age and below, traveling to and from school, pre-
senting a certificate from an accredited school

of learning -- grades K through 12, attesting

that the student is in regular attendance. Ticket
is not valid on Saturday, Sunday or Holidays.

CHILDRENS TICKETS

Children ages seven (7) through eleven (11) will
pay one -half of the one-way fare or less, rounded
down to the nearest nickel. Children under age

seven (7), when accompanied by an adult fare paying

passenger with a maximum of two (2) such free fare
children per adult fare paying passenger, shall be
transported free.

No Refunds ~111 be made or replacement t:ckets
issued for lost, destroyed or stolen tickets.

The Conductor or Driver is required to collect
published one-way fare from passengers not
presenting Monthly or Weekly, and such fare is
not reimbursible.

Tickets should be purchased before boarding the
train. [f the ticket office is open at the train
departure time, conductors are required to charge
additionally when collecting one-way'casn fares
on the train.

The schedules, fares and other arrangements shown
in the timetable are subject to change without
notice. Neither carrier nor RTA assumes any
responsibility for errors 1n the timetable, for
inconvenience or damage resulting from delayed

or cancelled trains. No checked baggage, bicycles,
dogs or other pets will be carried on trains.
Seeing-eye or guide dogs assisting blind persons
are permitted on trains and buses.

No stopovers permitted.

Refunds where applicable can be made only to persons
whose name appears on the back of the ticket. Appli-
cations for refunds on Weekly and Monthly tickets
should be made by the U.S. Mail to:

Norfolk and Western Railway
Accounting Department

Post Office Box 10175
Chicago, Il1linois 60610

Continental Air Transport Co.
7.30' W, Lake Sit.
Chicago, I11inois 60606

Postmark on envelope determines the last date of use.
Weekly and Monthly refunds are computed by charging
the lowest combinations of fares applicable between
the same points for each day the ticket is not in

the carrier's possession up to and including the
postmark date (excluding Saturday, Sunday and Holi-
days) .
ed by refunding fare paid for such tickets at any
ticket office.

Wholly unused one-way tickets will be redeem-

Neither the carrier nor the RTA assumes respon-
sibility for articles left on the trains,

buses, or in stations. Articles found by employ-
ees are forwarded to:

Lost and Found Nffice
Suburban Ticket Window #1
Chicago Union Station

312-346-5200 Ext. 318
312-372-6700
0OR
Continental Air Transport Office
Monroe Street at Wabash
454 -7800
Service does not operate on Saturdays.
or Holidays.

Sundays

TICKET OFFICES

Railroad ticket offices in Chicago(Union Station)
and Orland Park will be open durinc normal
commuter hours. The bus ticket office at

Monroe and Wabash in Downtown Chicaac is open
during all service hours.

RAIL_STATION LOCATIONS

Chicaqo Jackson-Canal-Adams
Landers 79th Street & Kedzie Avenue
Ashburn 33rd Street & Central Park

96th & Cook Streets
103rd Street & Ridgeland Avenue
110th % Depot Streets

Oak Lawn
Chicago Ridge
Worth

Palos Park
Orland Park

BUS BOARDI'NG LOCATIONS

Chicago: Southeast corner of Monroe & Wabash
Oak Lawn: East side of Cicero at 104th St
Chicaqo Ridge: 111th & Austin Ave.

Worth: Southwest corner of 111th St.& Depot Rd.

Palos Heights: Northeast corner of Harlem Ave. &
J27th St
Palos Park: Palos Park Village Hall-123rd St. &

89th Ave.
Orland Park N&W Station: 143rd St.& Beacon.
Orland Park: Denny's Restaurant in Orland Sauare.

TICKET BY MAIL

123rd Street & Southwest Highway
143rd Street & Southwest Highway

As a convenience to our riders, monthly commutation
tickets may be purchased by mail-automatically-at
no extra cost.

LOMMUTER SERVICE FARE INFORMATION CALL
RTA_[NFORMATION

In the City 836-7000

Suburbs  1-800-972-7000 Toll Free

EDITION 1

L ]
[)VIE

835

Southwest
Suburban -~

Chicago
Express

N&W

Orland Park
Line

Serving

-Orland Park
-Palos Park
-Worth
-Chicago Ridge
-Oak Lawn
-Chicago

Revised Service
May 15,1984

Regional

S,
'J Tramsportation
- Authority



ROUTE 835 SOUTHWEST SUBURBAN-CHICAGO EXPRESS

WEEKDAY
NORTHBOUND
® @ ® ® ® ® @
ORLAND PK.
ORLAND PK. N&W PALOS PALOS CHICAGO 0AK ARRIVE
DENNY'S STATION PARK HEIGHTS WORTH RIDGE LAWN CHICAGO
6:00am 6:02am 6:07am 6:13am 6:20am 6.22am 6:30am 7:30am
= i = - = - 6.41 7:40
6:20 6:22 6:27 6:33 6:40 6:42 6:50 7:50
6:35 6:37 6:42 6:48 6:55 6:57 7:05 8:05
o = = - - - 716 8:15
6:50 6:52 6:57 7.03 710 112 7:20 8:20
7.00 7.02 7.07 18 7:20 1:22 730 8:30
710 T2 AT 7:23 7:30 7532 7:40 8:40
9:30 9:32 9:37 9:43 9:50 9:52 10:00 10:45
1:00pm 1:02pm 1:07pm 1:13pm 1:20pm 1:22pm 1:30pm 2:15pm
3:30 3:32 3:37 3:43 3:50 3:52 4:00 5:.00
WEEKDAY
SOUTHBOUND
@ ® ® @ ® @) @®
- ORLAND PK.

LEAVE 0AK CHICAGO PALOS PALOS N&W ORLAND PK.
CHICAGO LAWN RIDGE WORTH HEIGHTS PARK STATION DENNY'S
11:30am 12:13pm 12:21pm 12:25pm 12:32pm 12:38pm 12:43pm 12:45pm

2:05pm 2:48pm 2:56pm 3:00pm 3:07pm 3:13pm 3:18pm 3:20pm

3:1% 4:13 421 4:25 4:32 4:38 4:43 4:45

4:15 5:13 5:21 5:25 b:32 5:38 5:43 5:45

4:35 5:33 5:41 5:45 5:52 558 6:03 6:05

4:50 5:48 5:56 6:00 6:07 6:13 6:18 6:20

5:00 5:58 6:06 6:10 6:17 6:23 6:28 6:30

510 6:08 6:16 6:20 6:27 6:33 6:38 6:40

5:26 6:23 6:31 6:35 6:42 6:48 6:53 6:55

5:50 6:43 6:51 6:55 7:02 7:08 7:13 TS

6:40 1.238 7:31 7:35 7:42 7.48 1253 1:65

Southbound trips will stop at 95th and Cicero in Oak Lawn and at the Palos Park Train Station. Notify driver when boarding.

Norfolk & Western

Weekdays

Northbound Southbound

Mon.-Fri. 112 114 Mon.-Fri. 113 115
Orland Park 6:30am 7:05am Chicago 4:57pm 5:30pm
Palos Park 6:36 Jeih) Landers 5:31 6:04
Worth 6:40 7315 Ashburn 5:35 6:08
Chicago Ridge 6:43 7:18 0Oak Lawn 5:39 6:12
0ak Lawn 6:49 7:24 Chicago Ridge 542 6:15
Ashbum 6:55 7:30 Worth 5:45 6:18
Landers 6:58 1:33 Palos Park 5:49 6:22
Chicago 132 8:07 Orfand Park 5:59 6:32

Weekdays only. No Saturday, Si.mday or Holiday Service,

Need more information ?

Complete schedule information can be
obtained by calling RTA Travel Information
at 836-7000 in Chicago, or toll-free
1-800-972-7000.

RTA'S REGIONAL RAIL TICKET PROGRAM

Monthly & Weekly tickets are
interchangeable and valid for
transportation between zones
indicated on the face of the
ticket on the following carriers:
BN, C&NW, ICG, N&W, NIRC (Rock
Island and Milwaukee Dist.) and
Bus Route 835 - Southwest Suburban/
Chicago Express.

[6)
<, Ko
04’4\ Chicago Ridge
‘\.\ -
Palos
123rd __Park

c!
3 Denny’s Restaurant
g @ (Orland Square)

earborn

o
Chicago Monroe |

Union Station

Norfolk & Western
m
3
2
2

Dan Ryan Expressway

FARES

Zone C Zone D Zone E
One Way $ 2.30 $ 2.65 S 3.0V
One Way - Reduced* 1,15 1530 1.50
Weekly 18.4v 21,20 24,00
Monthly 62.10 11.55 81.00
Monthly - Reduced* 43.10 48.75 56.25
Children under age 7 FREEX** FREE** FREE**

One way fares between intermediate points are $1.60
within each zone (Reduced* - $,8U) and $1.95 between
Zones C and D or between Zones N and E (Reduced* -
$.95). Fares between C and E are $2.30 (Reduced* $1.15'.

*Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior
citizens and handicapped persons (with RTA Special
User Card), and students (high school age or younger
with appropriate identification) to or from school
only, during school hours.

**When accompanied by a fare paying passenger [ a
maximum of two children for each fare paying
passenger).



	Pace835_1984-05-15(1).pdf
	Pace835_1984-05-15(2).pdf

